

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4479/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 11/12/2003 in SA 855/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DUTT RAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PREM BALLABH  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)No.8798/2004 - (With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNAFor Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Promila,Adv.  
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.For Respondent (s)  
in SLP(C)4479Ms. Nidhi, Adv.in SLP(C)8798Mr. I.B. Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Nidhi, learned counsel undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No. 8798 of 2004.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after two weeks.

Sarita  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)